 KL SERIES DESCRIPTION: The KL Series is a quality high-
intensity discharge floodlight suitable for use in
a wide variety of industrial applications.
Featuring four reflector options and a choice of
HID lamps, the KL is ideal for use in industrial
yards, port and shipping yards, or other rough
service applications.
HOUSING: Seamless marine-grade, low-copper content

Hazardous
Location
ORDERING INFORMATION
WATTAGE/TYPE
250HPS     =  250 watt High Pressure Sodium (E-18)
250PSMH   =  250 watt Pulse Start Metal Halide (BT-28)
400PSMH   =  400 watt Pulse Start Metal Halide (BT-37)
400HPS     =  400 watt High Pressure Sodium (E-18)
400MH      =  400 watt Metal Halide/Mercury Vapor (BT-28)
1000HPS       =  1000 watt High Pressure Sodium (ED-37)
OPTIONS
SFCB = Safety Cable
LS     = Lamp Stabilizer
OPTICS
A = Narrow
B = Wide
C = Very Narrow
D = Very Wide
SFCBA400HPSKL
SERIES WATT OPTICS OPTIONS
KL 250HPS1
400HPS
 1000HPS
250PSMH1
400PSMH1
400MH1
A
B
 C2
D
SFCB
LS3
Example
ACCESSORIES LAMPING DATA
(Order Separately)
Glare Visor
(V-400-085)
Stainless Steel Wire
Lens Guard
(ICWG-400)
VOLTAGE
QV
QV (STANDARD)
347V1
480V
220V/50HZ1
VOLTAGE
QV = Quad volt (120,208,240,277)
347V = 347 volt
480V = 480 volt
220V/50HZ = 220 volt, 50 hertz
Heavy-duty general application floodlight. Configured to accept either High Pressure Sodium E-18 (250 watt), High
Pressure Sodium BT-37 (up to 1000W), Metal Halide ED-37 (up to 1000W) or Mercury Vapor BT-37 lamps (up to 400W).
Die-cast marine grade low-copper content aluminum alloy housing with thermoset polyester powder-coat finish.
Gasketed socket assembly is removable for access to lamp from below. Silicone gasket and aluminum lens frame seal the opti-
cal assembly. 7/32" tempered glass lens. Optical systems include narrow, wide, very narrow or very wide beam pattern.
Meets UL standard 1598 suitable for Wet Location.
SAMPLE SPECIFICATION
N5610429F
8711 West Port Avenue • Milwaukee, WI 53224 USA  •  Phone: 414.973.3300 •  Fax: 414.973.3210
www.phoenixproducts.comDurability by Design
NOTES
1.   Not listed for Hazardous Locations
2.   C - Optic models in 1000W not listed for Hazardous Locations
 3.   LS option required for Hazardous Listing
Description Wattage Lamp Type
250 E-18
400 E-18
1000 BT-37
250 BT-28
400 BT-37
1000 BT-37
High Pressure Sodium